4 FILE No 2005 DEC -7 A II: 30

Florida Department of State SECRETARY OF STATE Division of Corporations Public Access System

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H05000279935 3)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

_	Pi	o:	Division of Co Fax Number Account Name	;	orations (850)205-0383 CORPORATION SERVICE	(COM DATIV
0	5.5	ORPURAT		:	120000000195	CORFAC
EIVE	-7 AM	SIGN OF C	Fax Number	:	(850)558-1575	
RECI	05 DEC.		FOREIG	Ň	PROFIT QUAI	LIFICATION

RUSSIAN STANDARD VODKA (USA), INC.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	04
Estimated Charge	\$70.00

AL

Electronic Filipo Manus

Composite Filips

Rublic Access Help

FILE No. 723 12/06 '05 22:50 ID:CSC

FAX:850 558 1515

PAGE

H 05000279935 3 FILED

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION FOR EANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWINGINS SUPPORTED TO STATE REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA. SSEE, FLORIDA

1. Russian Standard Vodka (USA), Inc.

(Enter name of corporation; must include "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION," "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp." "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.")

(If same unau	vilable in Florida, enter alternate corporate tu	i ma	adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida)					
2. Delaware	•		20-3871624					
	y under the law of which it is incorporated)		(FEI number, if applicable)					
4. 11/29/05		5.	perpetual					
(Date of incorporation)			(Duration: Year corp. will cease to exist or "perpetual")					
5		_						
			a Florida, if prior to registration) 502, F.S., to determine penalty liability)					
1395 Brickell Ave., 8th FL, Miami, FL 33131								
•	(Principal office							
1395 Bri	ckell Ave., 8th FL, Mlami,	FL	. 33131					
	(Current mailing							
	act or activity, including marketing (s) of corporation authorized in home state of		all Russian Standard alcoholic beverage brand puntry to be carried out in state of Florida)					
). Name and str	et address of Florida registered agent: (P.C), Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)					
Name:	Corporation Service Cor	np	pany					
Office Address:	1201 Hays Street							
	Tallahassee		Florida 32301					

(Zip code)

10. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Deborah D. Skipper (Registered agent's signature) Asst. V. Pres.

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

12. Names and business addresses of officers and/or directors:

(City)

12r02/2005 FRI 1:31 FAX 305 529 8201 B.C.I. FILE 60 00279935 3 2005 DEC -7 A II: 30 2005 DEC -7 A II: 30 A. DIRECTORS SECRETARY DF STATE Chairman: TALLAHASSEF. FLORIDA Address: Address	
A DIRECTORS SECRETARY OF STATE Chairman:	
A DIRECTORS SECRETARY OF STATE Chairman:	
Vice Chairman:	
Address:	
Director: Jose Aragon	·
Address: 1395 Brickell Ave., 8th FL, Miami, FL 33131	
Director:	
Address:	
B. OFFICERS President: Jose Aragon	
Address: 1395 Brickeli Ave., 8th FL, Miami, FL 33131	
Vice President:	
Address:	
Seoretary: Jose Aragon Address: 1395 Brickell Ave., 8th FL, Miami, FL 33131	
Address: 1999 Brickell Ave., out 1 L, Miattil, 1 L 39191	
Address: 1395 Brickell Ave., 8th FL, Miami, FL 33131	
NOTE: If necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional officers and/or directors.	
13	
14. Jose Aragon, President (Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)	
(1) Abou on burneed munic sum cabacutà or hersoft siftunif abbucanout).	

-i

1

1

FAX:850 558 1515 PAGE 4/ 4

H 05000279935 3

PAGE 1

Delaware

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "RUSSIAN STANDARD VODKA (USA), INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE FIFTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2005.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "RUSSIAN STANDARD VODKA (USA), INC." WAS INCORPORATED ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2005.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE NOT BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.



4056961 8300 050983419

Harriet Smith Hindson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4340696 DATE: 12-05-05